Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1056 02/22/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Aaron Hendricks
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 2022-1001 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $2,450.00
212212022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44509
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,450.00
Vendor Total: $2,450.00
Airgas North Central 00374
Check Group:
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9121848532 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $174.96
2/22/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9121848533 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $77.73
212212022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9121952020 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $311.61
2/22/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9122444079 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $173.80
212212022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9122646261 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $152.92
2/22/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9122693564 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $181.17
2/22/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9985070239 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $217.79
2/22/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9985696595 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $19.21
2/22/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9985812521 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $230.33
2/22/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
Check #: 44510
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,539.52
Vendor Total: $1,539.52
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1056 02/22/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Apex Learning
Check Group:
ALVS enrollment 22139 SOINV00166749 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $1,500.00
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44511
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,500.00
Check Group:
ALVS enrollment 22140 SOINV00167210 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $1,500.00
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44511
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,500.00
Check Group:
ALVS enrollment 22141 fOINVOOlG?ZlO- 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $300.00
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44511
PO/InvoiceTotal: $300.00
Vendor Total: $3,300.00
Aramark Rockford 00009
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 610000236612 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $25.58
2/22/2022 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 610000239743 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $24.20
2/22/2022 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 610000242850 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $23.93
2/22/2022 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 610000245755 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $23.75
2/22/2022 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
Check #: 44512
PO/InvoiceTotal: $97.46
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1056 02/22/2022

Fiscal Year: 2021-2022

Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date

Vendor Total: $97.46
Ashlee Burger

Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 Transport 2/22 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $999.04
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES

Check #: 44513

PO/InvoiceTotal: $999.04
Vendor Total: $999.04
BMO Harris Commercial Card
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0365-2/22 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $22.50
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
STAFF DEVELOP/TESTING 10 0365-2/22 10.5.2210.410.00.01 $96.00
2/22/2022 STAFF DEVELOP/TESTING
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0365-2/22 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $175.00
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 10 0365-2/22 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $161.68
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 0365-2/22 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $85.79
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
Climate Culture 10 1671-2/22 10.5.1112.310.02.04 $27.47
2/22/2022 Climate Culture
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 3438-2/22 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $321.26
2/22/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MISCELLANEOUS 10 3438-2/22 20.5.2540.690.00.01 $46.62
2/22/2022 MISCELLANEOUS
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 3446-2/22 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $10.99
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 10 3446-2/22 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $1.64
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1056 02/22/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 3446-2/22 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $15.94
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $81.17
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $25.94
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $22.50
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 ($7.57)
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 ($5.04)
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 ($12.29)
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 ($6.89)
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $15.97
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $18.99
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $4.99
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
TRAVEL 0 3461-2/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $104.31
2/22/2022 TRAVEL
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $30.99
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $261.00
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $59.99
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1056 02/22/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $62.15
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $105.95
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $135.00
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $75.78
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $45.18
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $440.00
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $50.00
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $15.98
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $46.24
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $90.00
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $56.92
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
TRAVEL 0 3495-2/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $120.22
2/22/2022 TRAVEL
SUPPLIES 0 6153-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $23.18
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $88.03
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-2/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $294.84
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1056 02/22/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
TRAVEL 0 6153-2/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $187.84
2/22/2022 TRAVEL
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 9018-2/22 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $65.96
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 9018-2/22 10.5.2520.310.00.01 $14.99
212212022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-2/22 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $299.10
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9018-2/22 10.5.1400.410.04.05 ($411.39)
2/22/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9018-2/22 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $385.78
2/22/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
TRAVEL 0 9018-2/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $200.60
2/22/2022 TRAVEL
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9018-2/22 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $177.31
212212022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9018-2/22 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $64.99
212212022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 9018-2/22 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $40.00
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-2/22 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $75.79
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9018-2/22 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $87.19
2/22/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9018-2/22 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $106.13
2/22/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9018-2/22 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $26.88
2/22/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-2/22 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $1.96
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1056 02/22/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 9018-2/22 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $1.96
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
AG SUPPLIES 0 9018-2/22 10.5.1400.410.01.05 $191.97
2/22/2022 AG SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9018-2/22 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $65.95
2/22/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9018-2/22 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $49.97
2/22/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9868-2/22 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $122.41
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9868-2/22 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $77.09
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9868-2/22 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $44.99
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44514
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,085.89
Vendor Total: $5,085.89
Bright Arrow Technologies 00449
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 13534 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $1,918.35
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44515
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,918.35
Vendor Total: $1,918.35
Buttita Brothers Automotive 00021
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 10700265 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $15.00
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 10700265 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $3.00
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1056 02/22/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 10 10702623 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $956.51
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 10702623 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $90.25
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES

Check #: 44516

PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,064.76
Vendor Total: $1,064.76
Byron Autobody, Inc
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 5543 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,207.80
2/22/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44517
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,207.80
Vendor Total: $1,207.80
Cappel's Complete Car Care
Check Group:
INSPECTIONS 10 492417 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
2/22/2022 INSPECTIONS
INSPECTIONS 10 492418 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
2/22/2022 INSPECTIONS
INSPECTIONS 10 692448 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
2/22/2022 INSPECTIONS
INSPECTIONS 10 911757 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
2/22/2022 INSPECTIONS
INSPECTIONS 10 911758 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
2/22/2022 INSPECTIONS
Check #: 44518
PO/InvoiceTotal: $230.00
Vendor Total: $230.00

Carney and Company, Inc.
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1056 02/22/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
1 - Strike/Keeper, 3 - Urinal Screen Bracket ; Tax Exempt 1 22130 202112000-A 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $60.00

Material & Freight
2/22/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES

Check #: 44519

POl/InvoiceTotal: $60.00
Vendor Total: $60.00
City Of Oregon 00025
Check Group:

WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8134-2/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $406.89
2/22/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.

WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8134A-2/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $903.06
2/22/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.

WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8134Y-2/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $245.94
2/22/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.

WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8135-2/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $98.46
2/22/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.

WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8135A-2/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $125.28
2/22/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.

WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8136A-2/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $44.82
2/22/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.

WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8138-2/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $339.84
2/22/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.

WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8138A-2/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $205.74
2/22/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.

WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8139-2/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $500.76
2/22/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.

WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8139A-2/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $138.69
2/22/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.

WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8140-2/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $165.51
2/22/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1056 02/22/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8140A-2/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $44.82
2/22/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
Check #: 44520
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,219.81
Vendor Total: $3,219.81
Comcast 00029
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 0109899-2/22 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $543.63
2/22/2022 NETWORK/CELL PHONES
Check #: 44521
PO/InvoiceTotal: $543.63
Vendor Total: $543.63
Comcast Business 00230
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 139825685 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $3,876.26
2/22/2022 NETWORK/CELL PHONES
Check #: 44522
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,876.26
Vendor Total: $3,876.26
Commonwealth Edison Co 00031
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 0 2707380016-2/22 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $35.91
2/22/2022 ELECTRICITY
Check #: 44523
PO/InvoiceTotal: $35.91
Vendor Total: $35.91
Conserv FS 00032
Check Group:
FUEL & OIL 0 23013948 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $619.86
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1056 02/22/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
FUEL & OIL 0 23013949 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,721.99
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23013974 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $797.21
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014019 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $302.20
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014020 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,568.57
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014043 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,625.64
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014044 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,130.84
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014077 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $847.78
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014078 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,523.85
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014105 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,497.95
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014106 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,002.32
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014107 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,603.71
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014133 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $216.96
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014138 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,187.36
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014139 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $631.05
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 2717 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $582.55
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1056 02/22/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
FUEL & OIL 0 2718 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,166.26
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 2719 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $839.99
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 40014533 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $722.63
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 65131679 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $3,129.70
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
Check #: 44524
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25,718.42
Vendor Total: $25,718.42
Constellation 00236
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 3387625 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $17,970.47
2/22/2022 NATURAL GAS
Check #: 44525
PO/InvoiceTotal: $17,970.47
Vendor Total: $17,970.47
Crandall, Kip A
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 2/2022 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $200.00
2/22/2022 TRAVEL
Check #: 44526
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Culligan of Dixon
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 112300-1/22 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $38.00
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1056 02/22/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 10 112300-2/22 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $92.25
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 130039-1/22 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $24.25
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 130039-2/22 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $74.50
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44527
PO/InvoiceTotal: $229.00
Vendor Total: $229.00
Dane Green
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 2/2022 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $643.49
2/22/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44528
PO/InvoiceTotal: $643.49
Vendor Total: $643.49
Deininger, Heidi
Check Group:
TRAVEL 10 2/2022 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $200.00
2/22/2022 TRAVEL
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 2/2022 Phone 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $100.00
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44529
PO/InvoiceTotal: $300.00
Vendor Total: $300.00
Ehmen Industries Inc
Check Group:
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 10 59548 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $810.00
2/22/2022 O&M PURCHASE SERVICES
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1056 02/22/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
O&M SUPPLIES 0 59548 82.5.2367.410.00.01 $1,787.00
2/22/2022 O&M SUPPLIES
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 59554 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $405.00
2/22/2022 0&M PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 59590 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $403.75
212212022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 59615 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $227.50
2/22/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44530
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,633.25
Vendor Total: $3,633.25
Elizabeth Priller Consulting
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1093 10.5.2130.310.00.01 $1,000.00
21222022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44531
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,000.00
Vendor Total: $1,000.00
Enerco Specialty Chemical Professionals
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 150894 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $280.00
2/22/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44532
PO/InvoiceTotal: $280.00
Vendor Total: $280.00
ENGIE Services U.S. Inc
Check Group:
HEALTH LIFE SAFETY 0 90037992 90.5.0730.000.00.00 $996,077.10
2/22/2022 HEALTH LIFE SAFETY
Check #: 44533
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $996,077.10
Vendor Total: $996,077.10
Firms System 00047
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1450337-IN 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $171.75
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44534
PO/InvoiceTotal: $171.75
Vendor Total: $171.75
Follett School Solutions 00384
Check Group:
LIBRARY LICENSE RENEWAL 0 1464659 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $3,581.61
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 415487 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $831.69
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44535
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,413.30
Vendor Total: $4,413.30
FP Mailing Solutions 00049
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 R1105183318 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $108.00
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES 0 R1105201359 10.5.1113.410.10.05 $84.00
2/22/2022 OFFICE SUPPLIES
Check #: 44536
PO/InvoiceTotal: $192.00
Vendor Total: $192.00

Franklin Covey Client Sales
Check Group:
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Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
CARES ACT II 0 1S10602270 10.5.4998.410.00.01 $7,000.00
2/22/2022 CARES ACT I
Check #: 44537
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,000.00
Vendor Total: $7,000.00
Frontier of the North 00051
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 6103Z209-S-2202 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $38.65
0
212212022 BUS RADIO SERVICES
Check #: 44538
PO/InvoiceTotal: $38.65
Vendor Total: $38.65
Frontier_Frontier00052 00052
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 042094-5-2/22 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $132.06
2/22/2022 BUS RADIO SERVICES
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 073170-5-2/22 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $37.54
2/22/2022 BUS RADIO SERVICES
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 091106-5-2/22 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $145.01
2/22/2022 BUS RADIO SERVICES
Check #: 44539
PO/InvoiceTotal: $314.61
Vendor Total: $314.61
Game-Day Apparel
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 536609 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $48.00
212212022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
Check #: 44540
PO/InvoiceTotal: $48.00
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $48.00
Geostar Mechanical 00056
Check Group:
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 38190 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $1,890.48
2/22/2022 O&M PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44541
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,890.48
Vendor Total: $1,890.48
Gordon Food Service 00058
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 206083747 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,053.14
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 215701888 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $2,383.60
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 215701891 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,277.03
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 215760107 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,362.69
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 215760110 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $840.59
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 215760111 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $987.03
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 215864739 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,293.51
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 215864742 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,338.02
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 215926887 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,434.90
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 215926889 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,509.52
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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SUPPLIES 0 215926892 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,085.62
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216021299 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,074.86
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216021303 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,285.24
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216083740 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,504.00
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216083741 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $820.58
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216187236 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,224.21
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216187242 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $810.60
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216245724 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,582.33
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216245727 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,201.97
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 216245729 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,077.30
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44542
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25,146.74
Vendor Total: $25,146.74
Grainger 00059
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 9191377184 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $21.16
2/22/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 9191377192 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $9.15
2/22/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 9191726083 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $9.15
2/22/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
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Check #: 44543
PO/InvoiceTotal: $39.46
Vendor Total: $39.46
Huels, Ryan J
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 2/2022 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $200.00
2/22/2022 TRAVEL
Check #: 44544
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Humanex Ventures 00452
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 8170 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $2,500.00
212212022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44545
POl/InvoiceTotal: $2,500.00
Vendor Total: $2,500.00
IL School for the Deaf 00469
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1/10/22 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $141.00
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44546
PO/InvoiceTotal: $141.00
Vendor Total: $141.00
Imprest Fund 220 00078
Check Group:
SCIENCE SUPPLIES 0 2/1/2022 10.5.1113.410.18.05 $47.94
2/22/2022 SCIENCE SUPPLIES
IASA MEMBERSHIP 0 2/1/2022 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $50.00
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
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STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 2/1/2022 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $75.00
2/22/2022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
TRAVEL 10 2/1/2022 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $174.72
2/22/2022 TRAVEL
WORKSHOES 10 2/1/2022 20.5.2540.410.03.01 $50.00
2/22/2022 WORKSHOES
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 10 2/1/2022 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $17.50
2/22/2022 STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 2/1/2022 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $700.00
2/22/2022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
EE FEDERAL TAX 10 2/1/2022 10.2.0481.003.00.01 $152.56
2/22/2022 EE FEDERAL TAX
MISC. 10 2/1/2022 10.5.2560.690.00.01 $11.36
2/22/2022 MisC.
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 2/1/2022 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $240.00
2/22/2022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 10 2/1/2022 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $150.00
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
FUEL & OIL 10 2/1/2022 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $30.00
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 10 2/1/2022 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $10.04
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
SUPPLIES 10 2/1/2022 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $163.64
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SPECIAL ED SUPPLIES 10 2/1/2022 10.5.1113.410.13.05 $69.78
2/22/2022 SPECIAL ED SUPPLIES
SCIENCE SUPPLIES 10 2/1/2022 10.5.1113.410.18.05 $174.89
2/22/2022 SCIENCE SUPPLIES
ENGLISH SUPPLIES 10 2/1/2022 10.5.1113.410.16.05 $75.00
2/22/2022 ENGLISH SUPPLIES
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FUEL & OIL 10 2/1/2022 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $97.56
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 10 2/1/2022 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $196.29
2/22/2022 FUEL & OIL
Check #: 44547
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,486.28
Vendor Total: $2,486.28
IT Savvy 00288
Check Group:
HPE Aruba AP-575 (US) 5 22116 01319725 10.5.4998.410.00.02 $3,623.72
21222022 CARES ACT Il
Check #: 44548
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,623.72
Vendor Total: $3,623.72
Jack Leamanczyk
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 01/19/2022 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $3,050.00
2/22/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 44549
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,050.00
Vendor Total: $3,050.00
Kandu, LLC
Check Group:
COVID SUPPLIES 10 19 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $200.00
2/22/2022 COVID SUPPLIES
Check #: 44550
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, Ltd
Check Group:
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LEGAL SERVICES 10 223481 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $921.17
2/22/2022 LEGAL SERVICES

Check #: 44551

PO/InvoiceTotal: $921.17
Vendor Total: $921.17
Lakeside International Trucks 00094
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 7201693P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $151.15
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 7201924P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $57.47
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 7202143P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $25.31
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 7202182P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $151.15
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 7202897P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $33.08
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 7203116P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $330.82
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44552
PO/InvoiceTotal: $748.98
Vendor Total: $748.98
Larsen, Adam P
Check Group:
TRAVEL 10 2/2022 10.5.2492.332.00.01 $200.00
2/22/2022 TRAVEL
Check #: 44553
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00

Lawton, Michael F

Printed: 02/16/2022 3:19:28 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2021.4.12 Page: 22



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1056 02/22/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 2/2022 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $200.00
2/22/2022 TRAVEL
Check #: 44554
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Lee/Ogle Whitside Regional Office 00357
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 JobBank 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $200.00
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44555
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Letterman Activity Account 00101
Check Group:
OFFICIALS 0 2/11/22 10.5.1500.310.01.01 $2,994.00
212212022 OFFICIALS
STAFF 0 2/11/22 10.5.1500.310.01.01 $1,524.50
2/22/2022 OFFICIALS
ENTRY FEES 0 2/11/22 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $1,662.40
2/22/2022 ENTRY FEES
Check #: 44556
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,180.90
Vendor Total: $6,180.90
Mahoney, Thomas D
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 2/2022 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $333.33
2/22/2022 TRAVEL
Check #: 44557
PO/InvoiceTotal: $333.33
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Vendor Total: $333.33
Marcia Brenner Associates LLC 00292
Check Group:
MBA Academy Webinar: PowerScheduler Series - 3 1 22137 V781591 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $255.00
sessions
2/15/2022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 44558
PO/InvoiceTotal: $255.00
Vendor Total: $255.00
Marco Technologies 00385
Check Group:
COPIERS 10 INV9540673 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $469.90
2/22/2022 COPIERS
Check #: 44559
PO/InvoiceTotal: $469.90
Vendor Total: $469.90
Menards - Sterling 00112
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 8559 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $425.80
212212022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
COVID SUPPLIES 10 9666 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $370.44
2/22/2022 COVID SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 9939 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $41.88
212212022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 44560
PO/InvoiceTotal: $838.12
Vendor Total: $838.12
MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC
Check Group:
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ELECTRICITY 10 443758-2/22 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $2,312.27
2/22/2022 ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY 10 443820-2/22 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $21,618.81
2/22/2022 ELECTRICITY

Check #: 44561

PO/InvoiceTotal: $23,931.08
Vendor Total: $23,931.08
Midwest Transit Equip Co 00117
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 X101060855:01 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $229.35
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 X101060905:01 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $42.86
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 X101060905:02 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $26.56
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44562
PO/InvoiceTotal: $298.77
Vendor Total: $298.77
MNJ Technologies Direct 00234
Check Group:
ANNUAL LICENSES 10 0003824595 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $8,316.00
2/22/2022 ANNUAL LICENSES
Check #: 44563
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,316.00
Check Group:
Epson PowerLite L200W Long Throw 3LCD Projector - 35 22138 0003822293P 10.5.4998.410.00.02 $43,715.00

16:10 - 1280 x 800 - Ceiling, Rear, Front - 20000 Hour
Normal Mode - 30000 Hour Economy Mode - WXGA -
2,500,000:1 - 4200 Im - HDMI - USB - Wireless LAN - 3
Year Warranty MFG PART NO: V11H991020

2/22/2022 CARES ACT Il
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Epson V12H963210 Ceiling Mount for Projector MFG 15 22138 0003822293P 10.5.4998.410.00.02 $1,950.00
PART NO: V12H963210
212212022 CARES ACT Il
C2G HDMI, VGA and 3.5mm Audio Pass Through Wall 15 22138 0003822293P 10.5.4998.410.00.02 $630.00
Plate - White - White - 1 x HDMI Port(s) - 1 x Mini-phone
Port(s) - 1 x VGA Port(s)
MFG PART NO: 41031
212212022 CARES ACT Il
C2G Decorative Style Single Gang Wall Plate - White - 15 22138 0003822293P 10.5.4998.410.00.02 $45.00
White - White
MFG PART NO: 03725
2/22/2022 CARES ACT Il
C2G Single Gang Wall Box - White - 1-gang - White - 15 22138 0003822293P 10.5.4998.410.00.02 $75.00
1-gang - White
MFG PART NO: 03839
212212022 CARES ACT Il
Tripp Lite 50ft VGA Coax Monitor Cable with Audio and 15 22138 0003822293P 10.5.4998.410.00.02 $840.00
RGB High Resolution HD15 3.5mm M/M 50' - (HD15
and 3.5mm M/M) 50-ft
MFG PART NO: P504-050
22212022 CARES ACT Il
Tripp Lite High Speed HDMI Cable Active w/ Built-In Signal 15 22138 0003822293P 10.5.4998.410.00.02 $870.00
Booster M/M 50ft - HDMI for Audio/Video
Device, Blu-ray Player, Monitor, Projector, TV, Gaming
Console, iPad - 49.87 ft - 1 x HDMI Male Digital Audio/
Video - 1 x HDMI Male Digital Audio/Video - Go
MFG PART NO: P568-050-ACT
2/22/2022 CARES ACT Il
Da-Lite Model B Manual Projection Screen - Matte White - 7 22138 0003822293P 10.5.4998.410.00.02 $1,778.00
109" Diagonal - Matte White - 109" Diagonal MFG
PART NO: 36465
212212022 CARES ACT Il
Check #: 44563
PO/InvoiceTotal: $49,903.00
Vendor Total: $58,219.00
Monte Newlin, Reg. Superintendent ROE12
Check Group:
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STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 1/21/22 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $100.00
212212022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 44564
PO/InvoiceTotal: $100.00
Vendor Total: $100.00
Moring Disposal 00118
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 279656 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $1,939.27
2/22/2022 GARBAGE SERVICES
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 280703 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $90.00
2/22/2022 GARBAGE SERVICES
Check #: 44565
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,029.27
Vendor Total: $2,029.27
Mr. Goodwater 00264
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 586542 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $34.65
2/22/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 587830 10.5.2520.310.00.01 $64.51
212212022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44566
PO/InvoiceTotal: $99.16
Vendor Total: $99.16
Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 00120
Check Group:
Milk for WK ending 1/8/22 0 01/08/22 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $946.17
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
Milk for WK ending 1/15/22 0 01/15/22 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,462.23
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
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Milk for WK ending 1/22/22 0 01/22/22 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,177.40
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
Milk for WK ending 1/29/22 0 01/29/22 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,061.21
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
Milk for WK ending 2/5/22 0 02/05/22 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,304.47
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44567
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,951.48
Vendor Total: $5,951.48
NAEIR 00121
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 M595676 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $165.00
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 M595676 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $165.00
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 M595676 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $165.00
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44568
PO/InvoiceTotal: $495.00
Vendor Total: $495.00
NAPA Auto Parts 00122
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 973790 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $149.32
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 973792 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $149.32
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 976413 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $18.29
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44569
PO/InvoiceTotal: $316.93
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Vendor Total: $316.93
Neher Electric Supply 00126
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 366921.00 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $140.00
2/22/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 44570
PO/InvoiceTotal: $140.00
Vendor Total: $140.00
NICOR Gas 00129
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 20006-2/22 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $310.77
2/22/2022 NATURAL GAS
NATURAL GAS 0 20009-2/22 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $477.07
2/22/2022 NATURAL GAS
Check #: 44571
PO/InvoiceTotal: $787.84
Vendor Total: $787.84
Northern IL Disposal Services 00276
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 211779667086 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $385.89
2/22/2022 GARBAGE SERVICES
Check #: 44572
PO/InvoiceTotal: $385.89
Vendor Total: $385.89
Northern IL Health Plan 00359
Check Group:
MED DED REIMBURSE 0 2/2022 10.5.2310.221.03.01 $20,694.74
2/22/2022 MED DED REIMBURSE
Check #: 44573
POl/InvoiceTotal: $20,694.74
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1056 02/22/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $20,694.74
Ogle County Educational Cooperative 00371
Check Group:
IDEA Professional Development 0 2-14-22 10.5.4120.310.04.01 $2,223.00
2/22/2022 IDEA Professional Development
IDEA Professional Development 0 FY22 Feb Bill 10.5.4120.310.04.01 $115,261.00
2/22/2022 IDEA Professional Development
Check #: 44574
PO/InvoiceTotal: $117,484.00
Vendor Total: $117,484.00
OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 00150
Check Group:
OFFICIALS 0 2/2022 10.5.1500.310.01.01 $3,851.75
2/22/2022 OFFICIALS
TRAVEL 0 2/2022 10.5.1500.332.00.05 $1,922.24
2/22/2022 TRAVEL
ENTRY FEES 0 2/2022 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $1,090.00
2/22/2022 ENTRY FEES
INTEREST EARNING 0 2/2022 10.4.1510.000.00.01 ($1.38)
2/22/2022 INTEREST EARNING
Check #: 44575
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,862.61
Vendor Total: $6,862.61
Oregon High School
Check Group:
STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE 0 Fee 10.5.1113.310.01.05 $5.00
Reimburse-1/21
2/22/2022 STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE
STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE 0 Fee 10.5.1113.310.01.05 $25.00
Reimburse-1/26
2/22/2022 STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1056 02/22/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022

Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date

Check #: 44576

PO/InvoiceTotal: $30.00
Vendor Total: $30.00
Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 00152
Check Group:

MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 00067357 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $8.60
2/22/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES

MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 00106335 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $16.19
2/22/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES

Supplies 10 00107448 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $6.83

2/22/2022 SUPPLIES

MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 00108217 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $7.73
2/22/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES

MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 00109090 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $7.19
2/22/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES

Supplies 10 00314616 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $9.58

2/22/2022 SUPPLIES

MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 00315613 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $3.59
2/22/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES

MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 00316333 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $15.06
2/22/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES

MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 00316437 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $15.29
2/22/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES

Check #: 44577
PO/InvoiceTotal: $90.06
Vendor Total: $90.06
Pest Control Consultants 00356
Check Group:
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 10 358924 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $200.00

2/22/2022 O&M PURCHASE SERVICES

Check #: 44578
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1056 02/22/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Phelps
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1482930 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $11.44
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1482931 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.24
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1482932 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $63.08
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1485937 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $11.44
212212022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1485938 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.24
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1485939 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $63.08
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1488911 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $11.44
212212022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1488912 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.24
212212022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1488913 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $63.08
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1491904 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $11.44
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1491905 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.24
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1491906 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $63.08
212212022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1494904 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $11.44
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1494905 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.24
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1494906 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $63.08
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44579
PO/InvoiceTotal: $438.80
Vendor Total: $438.80
Physicians Immediate Care 00233
Check Group:
MEDICAL EXAMS 0 4244886 40.5.2550.392.00.01 $135.00
2/22/2022 MEDICAL EXAMS
Check #: 44580
PO/InvoiceTotal: $135.00
Vendor Total: $135.00
Positive Coaching Alliance
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 81445 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $3,800.00
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44581
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,800.00
Vendor Total: $3,800.00
Pro Com Systems 00165
Check Group:
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1356947 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $390.00
2/22/2022 0&M PURCHASE SERVICES
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1357299 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $1,080.00
2/22/2022 0&M PURCHASE SERVICES
O&M SUPPLIES 0 1357299 82.5.2367.410.00.01 $2,805.00
2/22/2022 O&M SUPPLIES
Check #: 44582
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1056 02/22/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,275.00
Vendor Total: $4,275.00
Quill Corporation 00170
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 157717683 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $8.19
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 157717743 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $43.99
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 22146426 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $70.33
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 22207368 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $14.98
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 22246555 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $22.99
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 22352573 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $41.77
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 22671149 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $16.88
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44583
PO/InvoiceTotal: $219.13
Vendor Total: $219.13
R.E. Wolber and Sons Excavating
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 10139 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $963.00
2/22/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 10145 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $630.00
2/22/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44584
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,593.00
Vendor Total: $1,593.00
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Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Reliable 00174
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 ONV235508 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $291.54
2/22/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
Check #: 44585
PO/InvoiceTotal: $291.54
Vendor Total: $291.54
Rock Valley College 00177
Check Group:
TUITION 0 17863 10.5.1400.820.00.05 $350.00
2/22/2022 TUITION
Check #: 44586
PO/InvoiceTotal: $350.00
Vendor Total: $350.00
Rock Valley Culligan 00241
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0606250 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
2/22/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0606251 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
2/22/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44587
PO/InvoiceTotal: $452.00
Vendor Total: $452.00
Security Lock Shop 00189
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 456438 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $48.00
212212022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 456448 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $36.00
2/22/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 456459 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $1,232.00
2/22/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 456529 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $123.00
21222022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 44588
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,439.00
Vendor Total: $1,439.00
Sinnissippi Centers 00190
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 2/2022 10.5.1220.310.00.22 $31.50
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44589
PO/InvoiceTotal: $31.50
Vendor Total: $31.50
Stronghold Retreat Center 00254
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 NTA 2-9 10.5.2130.310.00.01 $168.00
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44590
PO/InvoiceTotal: $168.00
Vendor Total: $168.00
Sysco Baraboo LLC
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 318268549-9 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $634.56
2/22/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44591
PO/InvoiceTotal: $634.56
Vendor Total: $634.56
The Home Depot Pro Institutional
Check Group:
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CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 662453109 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $576.32
2/22/2022 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 663469567 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $826.64
2/22/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 663469575 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $776.74
212212022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
COVID SUPPLIES 0 663963767 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $1,371.69
2/22/2022 COVID SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 666631833 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $2,060.45
2/22/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 666874227 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $320.04
2/22/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
Check #: 44592
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,931.88
Vendor Total: $5,931.88
Tyler Technologies
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 025-363841 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $12,687.00
212212022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44593
PO/InvoiceTotal: $12,687.00
Vendor Total: $12,687.00
Verizon Wireless 00215
Check Group:
PHONES 0 9897302616 20.5.2540.340.00.01 $1,785.34
2/22/2022 PHONES
Check #: 44594
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,785.34
Vendor Total: $1,785.34
Village of Mt Morris 00216
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 133-2/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $1,004.12
212212022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
Check #: 44595
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,004.12
Vendor Total: $1,004.12
Virgil, Kelli L
Check Group:
TRAVEL 10 2/2022 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $200.00
2/22/2022 TRAVEL
Check #: 44596
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Voluntary Action Center
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 210306 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $30.00
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44597
PO/InvoiceTotal: $30.00
Vendor Total: $30.00
WIPFLI LLP 00220
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1963492 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $7,000.00
2/22/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44598
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,000.00
Vendor Total: $7,000.00
Zoro
Check Group:
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 INV10221636 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $123.95
2/22/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 INV10291451 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $14.39
2/22/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 INV10524977 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $88.44
2/22/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 INV10604101 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $116.68
2/22/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 44599
PO/InvoiceTotal: $343.46
Vendor Total: $343.46
Grand Total: $1,414,408.71
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